Bill Number:	22-124	Ordinance Number:	3936	

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF UNITED HEALTHCARE FOR 2023 HEALTH INSURANCE AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. A copy of the Finance Committee Meeting Employee Benefit Plan Updates, November 3, 2022, from Barker Phillips Jackson Insurance and a copy of the 2023 proposed rate sheet, listing the options for employee medical insurance coverage with United Healthcare, are attached hereto as Exhibit A and are incorporated herein by reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board of Aldermen reviews United Healthcare's 2023 proposed rates and authorizes the acceptance of Options 1 and 2: Current, as set out in **Exhibit A**.
- SECTION 3. The Mayor is authorized to execute an agreement with United Healthcare for employee health insurance, accepting Options 1 and 2: Current, as described in Exhibit A, to legally bind the City, and to expend City funds pursuant to the agreement made. The Mayor is authorized to execute any other documents needed to effectuate said insurance, as approved in this ordinance. The City Clerk is directed to affix the official seal of the City and to attest to the agreement with United Healthcare and to any other document related to the agreement.
- **SECTION 4.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON NOVEMBER 8, 2022.

Mayor

Attest:

City Clerk